CH \$40.00 213089

ETAS ID: TM413309

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

03/31/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mid Continent Market Center, Inc.		03/29/2006	Corporation: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mid Continent Market Center, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	100 West 5th Street	
City:	Tulsa	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74103	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2130897	MID CONTINENT MARKET CENTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9185954990

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 918-595-4963

Email: iplaw@gablelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alicia J. Edwards, Gable Gotwals
Address Line 1: 100 West 5th Street, 11th floor
Address Line 4: Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000101-00061
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alicia J. Edwards
SIGNATURE:	/Alicia J. Edwards/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2017

Total Attachments: 2 source=merger#page1.tif source=merger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005972 FRAME: 0926

900392315

1

Jund 53.07 2006 MAR 31 PM 3 43

FILFO SECRETARY OF STATE KANSAS

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MID CONTINENT MARKET CENTER, L.L.C.

TO: THE KANSAS SECRETARY OF STATE

The undersigned constituent entities do hereby execute the following Certificate of Merger pursuant to Section 17-7706 of the Kansas Statutes:

- The name and jurisdiction of organization of each of the constituent entities which 1. are to merge are as follows:
 - Mid Continent Market Center, L.L.C., a limited liability company a. organized and existing under the laws of the State of Kansas; and
 - b. Mid Continent Market Center, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Kansas.
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, authorized, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities which are to merge in accordance with the requirements of Section 17-7705 of the Kansas Statutes, and amendments thereto.
- 3. The name of the surviving entity is Mid Continent Market Center, L.L.C. (the "Surviving Entity").
- The registered office of the Surviving Entity is 200 S.W. 30th St., Topeka, Kansas 4. 66611, and the name of the registered agent at such office is Corporation Service Company.
- 5. There shall be no changes or amendments to the Surviving Entity's Articles of Organization as a result of this Plan.
- 6. The Operating Agreement of Mid Continent Market Center, L.L.C. shall be the Operating Agreement of the Surviving Entity.
- 7. In accordance with the terms and provisions of the Agreement and Plan of Merger, the merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of Kansas.
- 8. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger, referenced in paragraph 2 herein, is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity, located at 100 West Fifth Street, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74103.
- 9. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger shall be furnished by the Surviving Entity, upon request and without cost, to any shareholder or member (or their equivalent) of the Constituent Entities.

{549579;}

NR

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Constituent Entities have caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in their respective names, by their authorized officers, as of the 29 cd day of Way () 2006, as authorized by Section 17-7706 of the Kansas Statutes.

Mid Continent Market Center, L.L.C., a Kansas limited liability company

By:

David Kyle, Chairman and Chief Executive

Officer & Manager

Mid Continent Market Center, Inc., a Kansas corporation

By:

David Kyle, Chairman of the Board and Chief

Executive Officer

ATTEST:

By: _

}

Eric Grimshaw, Corporate Secretary and Associate General Counsel

I hereby certify this to be a true and correct copy of the original on file.

Certified on this date: Mar 3, 2000

Ron Thornburgh, Secretary of State

{549579;}

TRADEMARK REEL: 005972 FRAME: 0928

RECORDED: 01/23/2017